



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. YQ 6773C

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	FRONT CHASSIS CROSS MEMBER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	2,752.60	-
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	748.90	748.90
1	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET RH (CONSISTENT)	BENT	312.70	312.70
1	HEAD LAMP RH (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,080.10	1,080.10
1	HEAD LAMP LOWER RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	47.20	-
1	FRONT FOG LAMP COVER RH (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	75.20	75.20
1	FRONT GRILLE(CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	598.60	598.60
1	FRONT GRILLE LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	90.20	90.20
1	FRONT PANEL (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	1,291.80	1,291.80
1	FRONT PANEL EMBLEM 'DYNA'(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	78.60	78.60
1	FRONT WIPER PANEL (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	349.60	-
1	FRONT STEERING BOX (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,198.10	-
1	FRONT DOOR STEP PANEL GARNISH RH(CONSISTENT)	CUT	327.10	327.10
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	399.40	399.40
1	FRONT CORNER PANEL RH (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	364.20	-
1	REAR CHASSIS CROSS MEMBER (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	789.50	-
1	TAILGATE (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	1,370.00	1,370.00
4	TAILGATE HINGE @\$165.00(CONSISTENT)	BENT (2 PCS ONLY)	660.00	180.00
2	TAILGATE SIDE LOCK @\$125.00(CONSISTENT)	O/S BENT	250.00	125.00
2	TAILGATE STOPPER RUBBER @\$35.90(CONSISTENT)	O/S MISSING	71.80	35.90
2	TAILGATE STOPPER BRACKET @\$175.00(CONSISTENT)	O/S BENT	350.00	175.00
1	TAILGATE STICKER 'TOYOTA'(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	167.60	167.60
1	CARGO BED SIDE PANEL RH (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,522.10	-
2	SIDE GATE SAFETY LOCK @\$132.10(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	264.20	-
2	TAIL LAMP @\$251.80(CONSISTENT)	O/S CRACKED	503.60	251.30
2	TAIL LAMP SUPPORT BRACKET @\$185.00(CONSISTENT)	O/S BENT	370.00	185.00
1	TAIL LAMP REFLECTOR (ROUND) RH (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	65.10	65.10
1	TAIL LAMP BACK COVER GARNISH RH (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	26.80	26.80

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22006510/Apa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	REAR NUMBER PLATE LAMP @\$69.10(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	138.20	-
1	REAR STICKER 'DYNA'(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	85.70	85.70
1	REAR EXHAUST PIPE(CONSISTENT)	BENT	681.50	681.50
1	REAR EXHAUST BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	78.90	78.90
1	REAR EXHAUST BRACKET MOUNTING (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	48.20	48.20
1	REAR EXHAUST BRACKET BOLT (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	39.80	39.80
1	CENTER EXHAUST PIPE BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	BENT	78.60	78.60
1	CENTER EXHAUST PIPE MOUNTING (CONSISTENT)	TORN	48.20	48.20
1	CENTER EXHAUST BOX (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	818.70	-
3	CENTER EXHAUST BOX MOUNTING @\$45.80 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	137.40	-
1	REAR WHEEL BACK FENDER RH (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	248.60	-
1	REAR WHEEL BACK FENDER BRACKET RH (CONSISTENT)	BENT	125.70	125.70
1	REAR WHEEL BACK FENDER MUDFLAP RH (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	125.10	125.10
1	REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	1,245.00	495.00
1	REAR SPARE TYRE CHAIN BOX (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	265.70	265.70
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-5,072.58	-2,414.18
			15,217.72	7,242.52
1	CENTER EXHAUST PIPE (LOCAL REPAIR) (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	3,540.80	400.00
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-885.20	-
			2,655.60	400.00
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	MISSING	50.00	50.00
1	SET FRONT GRILLE CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	40.00	20.00
1	FRONT PANEL SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	150.00	40.00
1	SET DASHBOARD CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
1	SET DASHBOARD CENTER GARNISH CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	80.00	60.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22006510/Apa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT DOOR LTA STICKER RH (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00
1	POWER STEERING OIL (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	120.00	50.00
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	50.00	50.00
1	TAIL GATE '70KM/H' STICKER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	40.00	15.00
1	REAR SPARE TYRE (BIG) (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CUT	480.00	200.00
1	REAR SPARE TYRE (SMALL) (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	250.00	-
1	REAR REINFORCEMENT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	2,200.00	900.00
1	REAR TYRE RH (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CUT	380.00	180.00
1	REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	150.00	60.00
1	SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	220.00	200.00
			4,490.00	1,855.00
	LABOUR			
	TO PANEL BEAT ,WELD ,CUT ,ADJUST ,KNOCK.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT WIPER PANEL AND FRONT CORNER PANEL RH.		2,000.00	800.00
	TO PUTTY ,SPRAY PAINT ,POLISH WAX.		1,400.00	900.00
	TO SPRAY TUFF COAT.		250.00	60.00
	WIRING BULB CHECKING .		80.00	30.00
	CONDUCT WATER TER LEAKAGE TEST .	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
	REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT /UPHOLSTERY & ROOF LINING TO FACILITATE REPAIR .	NOT NECESSARY	250.00	-
	REFOCUS HEADLAMP BEAM.	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	-
	REMOVE AND REFIX AIRCON BLOWER ,COOLING COIL ,AIR CON CONDENSER AND REFILL AIRCON GAS.	NOT NECESSARY	250.00	-
	REMOVE AND REINSTALL DASHBOARD .	NOT NECESSARY	650.00	-
	REMOVE AND REFIX FRONT WINDSCREEN .		120.00	120.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX FRONT VIDEO RECORDER .	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
	RESET RADIO SYSTEM.	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	-
	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT /CONTROL UNITS ,RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC.	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	-
	TO PANEL BEAT ,WELD ,CUT ,ADJUST ,KNOCK .INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR CHASSIS CROSS MEMBER,CARGO BED SIDE PANEL RH AND REAR WHEEL BACK FENDER RH.		2,200.00	900.00
	TO PUTTY ,SPRAY PAINT POLISH WAX.		1,600.00	800.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22006510/Apa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR RAILING.	NOT NECESSARY	350.00	-
	TO REMOVE REAR AND CENTRE EXHAUST PIPE .		300.00	160.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR .		80.00	50.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR FLOOR ALUMINIUM.	NOT NECESSARY	650.00	-
	REAR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT.		250.00	200.00
			11,030.00	4,020.00
GRAND TOTAL			33,393.32	13,517.52
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)				10,800.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22006510/Apa3q2

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.